## Office of the Principal Krishnagar Government College Govt. of West Bengal Krishnagar, Nadia

Date: 04-08-2023

As per the requirements of UGC / NAAC the following anti-ragging squad is being constituted to look into and to take preventive measures to eliminate any kind of ragging in the campus including the hostels. This committee will start working with immediate effect and they will submit their report to Anti ragging Committee after each visit to any place within the campus including hostels.

## The members are as follows:

- 1. Dr. Ashraphul Islam Laskar, Assistant Professor, Convener,
- 2. Dr. Samsul Hoque, Assistant Professor, Member
- 3. Dr. Abhijit Biswas, Assistant Professor, Member
- 4. Smt. Moumita Mandal, Assistant Professor, Member
- 5. Shri Biplab Mandal, Member (LDC, Office staff member)
- 6. Anikita Mukherjee, Member (Student)
- 7. Animesh Debnath, Member (Student)

Officer-in-Charge

Krishnagar Government College

Officer-in-Charge Krishnagar Govt. College Krishnagar, Nadia (W.B.)